
APril 3, 2020 

rvl'PfAllen Garfinkle·. 
Board of Pilot Commissioner for the Bays 
of San Francisco, San Pablo and Suisun 
600 Davis St. 
San Francisco, CA 94111 

Re: Monthly Pilot Accounts for March 2020; H&N 1136{b) and Civil Code 2015.5

Dear Mr. Garfinkle: 

BOPC 

APR O 6 2020 

RECEIVED 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing accounts of 
all monies or other compensation received by the San Francisco Bar Pilots Association as a result of 
pilotage services, and all surcharges received by the San Francisco Bar Pilots Association pursuant to the 
mandates of the California Harbors and Navigation Code, are true and correct. 

Sincerely, 

Julie Jones
Controller 
San Francisco Bar Pilots 
Pier 9 East End 
San Francisco, CA 94111 



SAN FRANCISCO BAR PILOTS 
1 ;'m--~ ---_-b_i-~_\_'r-

-1 
\ • • I 

/'--- " -- I 

PIER 9, EAST END SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 
Dispatcher: (415)393-0457 Accounts: (415)393-0485 Email: info@sfbarpilots.com 

www.sfbarpilots.com 
From 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 

04/03/2020 Summary Cash Report 

Moves Descr Tons 
298 INWARD PILOTAGE 17,619,546.00 
306 OUTWARD PILOTAGE 17,733,473.00 
604 TOT AL PILOT AGES 35,353,019.00 
171 BAY MOVES 
0 MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 
42 RIVER MOVES 
817 TOTAL GROSS PILOTAGES 35,353,019.00 
801 NAV TECH SURCHARGE 
821 PILOT COMMISSION CHARGE 
801 PILOT TRAINING SURCHARGE 
604 STATUTORY PENSION RATE 
801 TRAINEE SURCHARGE 

Draft Ft In 
9,661.05 
9,777.02 

19,438.07 

19,438.07 

Amount 
1,727,696.10 
1,739,416.57 
3,467,112.67 

213,271.00 
189,926.11 
137,606.00 

4,007,915.78 
32,040.00 

110,226.03 
28,035.00 

1,063,014.72 
64,080.00 

TOTAL 5,305,311.53 

Report Date: 04/03/2020 1 :57:59 PM Page 1 of 1 
Generated By: Julie 

www.sfbarpilots.com
mailto:info@sfbarpilots.com



