

April 3, 2020

BOPC

APR 0 6 2020

RECEIVED

Mr. Allen Garfinkle

Board of Pilot Commissioner for the Bays
of San Francisco, San Pablo and Suisun
600 Davis St.
San Francisco, CA 94111

Re: Monthly Pilot Accounts for March 2020; H&N 1136(b) and Civil Code 2015.5

Dear Mr. Garfinkle:

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing accounts of all monies or other compensation received by the San Francisco Bar Pilots Association as a result of pilotage services, and all surcharges received by the San Francisco Bar Pilots Association pursuant to the mandates of the California Harbors and Navigation Code, are true and correct.

Sincerely,

Julie Jones Controller San Francisco Bar Pilots Pier 9 East End San Francisco, CA 94111



## **SAN FRANCISCO BAR PILOTS**

PIER 9, EAST END SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 Dispatcher: (415)393-0457 Accounts: (415)393-0485 Email: info@sfbarpilots.com

www.sfbarpilots.com

From 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

## 04/03/2020 Summary Cash Report

Moves	Descr	Tons	Draft Ft In	Amount
298	INWARD PILOTAGE	17,619,546.00	9,661.05	1,727,696.10
306	OUTWARD PILOTAGE	17,733,473.00	9,777.02	1,739,416.57
604	TOTAL PILOTAGES	35,353,019.00	19,438.07	3,467,112.67
171	BAY MOVES			213,271.00
0	MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES			189,926.11
42	RIVER MOVES			137,606.00
817	TOTAL GROSS PILOTAGES	35,353,019.00	19,438.07	4,007,915.78
801	NAV TECH SURCHARGE			32,040.00
821	PILOT COMMISSION CHARGE			110,226.03
801	PILOT TRAINING SURCHARGE			28,035.00
604	STATUTORY PENSION RATE			1,063,014.72
801	TRAINEE SURCHARGE			64,080.00
	TOTAL			5,305,311.53

Report Date:

04/03/2020 1:57:59 PM

Generated By:

Julie

Page 1 of 1